| | | | 12{2/07

. Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION O R I G I N AFL,,, Form ACD-1
@ON\FX&DENWA WELL COMPLETION FORM e
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Must Be Typed

' Oporator: License ¢ 32912 . API No. 15 - 15-205-26864~00 ~%0
Name: Carroll Energy, LLC . County: Wilson
.. V¢
Addreas: 1984 Hillside Dr. WG | swosw. sE 50025 wp.28Ss. .13E (X cast[] west
City/State/Zlp: ﬁ 330 foot from Ql N (oirole ons} Line of Secticn
Purchasen Quest Energy. 2264 0000202 feetfrom @I W (circie ong) Line of Section
Operator Contact PersonIim_Car D)ENT“A\LOOQQBS Calculated from Nearest Outslde Saction Cornar:

Phone: (_620 ) 331-1740 (circlo ons})  NE e NW swW
Contrector: Name: L & S Well Service, LLC Lease Name: MILLER Well &: C-1

Ucense: 33374 Feld Name: New Albany

Woellsite Gedlogist: Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals
Designate Wpel of Completion: ) Elevation: - Ground: 975 Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Dep1h1427— Piug Back Total Depth: 1415

— Qi SWD siow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 44.5 Feet
_X_ Qas ENHR sigw . Muttipie Stage Cementing Collar Used? CJyes K]No

Dry . Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) It yes, show depth set Feet

1 Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: it Aitemate [l completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to. wy. gx cmt.

Woll Neme: Drilling Fluld Management Ptan At (1~ I[ N+ (o 17-08

Original Comp. Date: — . Original Total Depth: (Data must be collscted from the Raserve Pit)

— Deepening —— Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Piug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.

— Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

Chioridecontent____________ppm Fludwvolume__________ bbls
Dewatsring method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name:

8/28/2006 8/29/2006 Quartsr
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date: Recompletion Date County:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coples of this form ghall bs filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichlita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rula 82-3-130, 82-3-108 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requestad in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentlality In excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and gsologlst well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oll and gas industry have besn fully complied with and the statements
hersin are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: <=\ -'— % KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Vice Operating Manager Date:_11/12/2006

Y. Letter of Confidentlality Recelved

Subsciibad and swom to before me this 12 ____day ofNovember. ' If Denied, Yes [ ] Date:
—_____ wreline Log Recelved
2006

m"""u, —_____ Goologlist Report Reoolvad
Notary Public: 7 UIC Distribution

Date Commission Expires:

RECEIVED
e DEC 1 1 2006
/ R KCC WICHITA




Side Two

Operator Name: Carroll Energy, LLC Lease Name:_ MILLER well ¢ C-1 o

Sec. 25 TWp.ZBS s R13E [FEast []West County: Wilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penstrated. Detsil &l cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more epace is needed. Attach copy ot all
Elactric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological wall site report.

Drill Stern Tests Taken [[JYes [XNo [x]Log Fonmation (Top), Depth and Datum [[] semple
(Attach Additional Sheets} e
Name . Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geologlcal Survey COyes [XNo oy - :
Cores Taken OYes [ANo See Attached -
Electric Log Run [kvee [INo
(Sutmft Copy)

List All E. Logs Run: v
Neutron, Differential Temperature, Dual Induction

CASING RECORD [] New [Jused
Raport all strings set-conductor, surtace, intermediate, production, etc.
Slze Hole Size Casing Waeight Setting Typs of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purposo of String Drittad Sel (In 0.D) Lbs./F1. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface Casingf 11" 8 5/8 : 32 44.5 Portland 12
Casing 6 3/4 ' 41/2 10.5 1415 owcC 160
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: T Dgpgl m Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Addllives
— Perforate op Boflo
——— Protect Casing
~e Plug BackTD
——. Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Fool PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squesze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Usod) Depth
4 698 - 700 . . .
TUBINQ RECORD Sizo Set At Packer At Liner Run
N/A [ Yas [ No
Date of Airst, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Preducing Method
N/A ] Fowing ] Pumping N aasuin [ other (Exprain)
Esfimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas - Mof Water Bbis. Gas-Oll Ratio Gravily
Per 24 Hours
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval
[Jvented []Sotd [ JusedonlLeass [JopenHole  [x]Pert.  [] Dually Comp. [[Jcomminged

(it vented, Submit ACO-18.) "] other (specty)




Miller #C-1

SEC. 25 , T28, R13E
WILSON CO, KS

API #15-205-25864-00-00

L S Well Service #33374 DRILLER LOG
843-A 22000 Rd.
Cherryvale, KS 67335

620-328-4433

CARROLL ENERGY

0-8
8-12'
12-25'
25-46
46-255
255-267
267-340
340-445
445-456
456-457
457-463
463-484
484-485
485-505
505-517
517-521
521-528
528-633
633-637
637-643
643-669
669-670
670-674
674-685
685-693
693-700
700-704
704-756
756-806
806-823
823-833
833-840
840-849
849-866
866-879
879-894
894-903
903-920
920-934
934-937
937-941
941-966
966-973
973-991
991-1011
1011-1013
1013-1026

SANDY SOIL
SAND STONE
SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SAND

COAL

SANDY SHALE
SAND

COAL

SAND

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

BLACK SHALE
LIME

SAND

COAL

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

BLACK SHALE
LIME

DARK SHALE
LIME

SHALE
SHALEY LIME
LIME

SAND

SANDY SHALE
SAND

SANDY SHALE
SAND

SHALE

LIME

SHALE COAL
LIME

BLACK SHALE
SAND

LIME

COAL

LIME

8-24-06 Drilled 11" hole and set 44.5'
of 8 5/8" surface pipe. Set with 12
sx of Portland cement.

8-25-06 Started drilling 6 3/4" hole
8-28-06 Finished drilling to T.D. 1427"
409' ODOR

435' Q"

495' SLIGHT BLOW

616' SLIGHT BLOW

646' 11" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
706' 8" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
766' 5" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
856' 7" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
946' 6" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
g76' 6" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1019' 5" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1037' 5" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1097' 4" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1157' 4" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1187' 4" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1217' 3.5" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1247' 4" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1337' 6" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1427' 12" ON 3/4" ORIFICE

Page 1 of 2

KCC
DEC 07 205

'@@NFIJDENWAL

RECEIVED
DEC 1 1 2008

KCC WICHITA




L S Well Service #33374 DRILLER LOG Miller #C-1
543-A 22000 Rd. SEC. 25 , T28, R13E
Cherryvale, KS 67335 CARROLL ENERGY WILSON CO, KS
620-328-4433 API| #15-205-25864-00-00

1026-1029 COAL SHALE
1029-1045 LIME
1045-1136 SHALE
1136-1137 COAL

1137-1143 SHALE K@@

1143-1144  COAL
1144-1169 SHALE DEC 07

1169-1197 SAND

1197-1202 BLACK SHALE : CONFHDENTHAL
1202-1204 SHALE

1204-1206 LIME

1206-1220 SHALE

1220-1221 COAL

1221-1230 RED SHALE OlL SHOW PICKED UP WATER @1337'

1230-1317 SHALE
1317-1427 LIME MISSISSIPPI

T.D. 1427

RECEIVED
DEC § 1 2006
KCC WICHITA
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- KCC

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. EC 0 7 2@(\3 TICKET NUMBER 1 0 6 5 3
* P.0. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 LOCATION_&0#6X4
620-431-8210 OR 800-467-8676 CONFIDENT, NTIAL FOREMAN_{ cx Leompp
' TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET
CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY

| £-22-06 ]| AND | Mivee - ) ;
CUSTOMER S
! A g 2 e‘ ‘ Ens LY L L‘ TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER

RESS
MAILING ADDRE | EM 3 M

2198 ysuer M s02 __Cabn
ciry . |STATE ZIP CODE
|_Tndepmndence | K3 ’0739_L |

JOB TYPE lmg& \ng HOLE SIZE___ G 3/y HOLE GEPTH__ 1436’ ' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT__ ¢ 'h

CASING DEPTH__ Y15 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER__ @
SLURRY WEIGHT /3,4 * SLURRY VOL_ . WATER galisk___ X, © CEMENT LEFT in CASING__ 3 *
DISPLACEMENT. 225 883 DISPLACEMENT PSI 200 PSI_/2&0 RATE
REMARKS: 5&‘64\1 me 9 . 2 a a2 o Y%" asing §req it Wi Y=Ta .~'
ge -4 lus},
@ 13 4 “ “‘/gg, yeld 4, S. gg:b..i aump & haes , Sh t down . mﬁh‘g
' S R Jadg wal Aues o ) o0 ¢S Rur~g & . i L
—~ + alXy R TX 3k ! Sk AL fo o5 oD & 2 1€ N L 4.
Thaok Yo
A%%%‘g" QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
$Yol { PUMP CHARGE Foo, v° Foo, co
SYyol yo MILEAGE 3.9 | s86.0c
126 Lo sks GuC. (6% ca)sm), %0bel, 2% cocry 14,25 | 2344, 00
1o * cele  “y*pee)sn L,2* 722, 0o
r) Yoo ¥ Ge)- Llush W4 * | s6.00
wirxd so® bholls L 39” /7,00
162 g0 * _CacL2 bY*” | 5120
M1 A ro0 # Medasilicate [ 65 |165.00
07 & f i Ton-milesge  Buew Tax L°5 1349, yy
RECFIVED
i ]
“QG WIGHI fA
6.3% | saesTax | 19p. 44
O . ESTIMATED ]
TotraL  |Y/s),

AUTHORZATION Widnessey by Gaty =~~~ vwme DATE




